of tl1e said Act read wilh Rule 8 of the said Rules on this day 03.11.2025. 
The borrower in particular and the public are general is hereby cautioned not 10 deaf with the 
property and any dealings With lhe property wm be subject lo the charge of the UnlOft Bank 
of India for an amount of Rs. 8,81,182.43 (Rupees Eight lakhs Eighty One Thousand 
One Hundred and Eighty Two and Forty Three paise only) togelher wilh contrac1Ual 
rate of interesl from 01.04.2025 in lhe loan account 199926650000018 and interest & expenses 
thereon. 
The borrowe(s attention is invned lo tile provisions of s.rb-section (8) ol section 13 of the

[...]

Rcn;1th & M" Pra-na cove<ed by Settlement Deed No t523/2012 
dale<l 11107/20t2 of Sub Registrar Office Vengenoor. Boundaries: On the North : Prooerty 
of Manoharan; On the South : Property ol Preman & Prasannal<urnari; On the East : Road, On 
the West : PrOl)e~y of Meerankannu. 

Due Amount: Rs. 4,42,149.50 (Rupees Four lakhs Forty two Thousand One Hundred 
& Forty Nine and Fifty palse only) together with contractual rate of interest from 01/06/ 
2025 In Ille loan account 086730100058493 and interest & e ses thereon. 

Name of the Borrowers/Guarantors: Mrs.Praunna Kumarl S W/o. Preman. Mrs. 
Pravccna P D/o Preman, Both residing at :